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(f) aboui twenty are itkely to 00 covereo in the Eighth Five Year Plan Subject to availability ot resources

Amgurl Power Plant

4449. SHRI PROBIN OEM: Will th"
Minister of POWER be pleased to reter to the reply given to the Starred Ouest ion No.
164 on July 20. 1992 and state:

(a) whether th€: orders for main plants and eqUlprT1f!nts have since been placeo so far;

(0) whether the loan ass!starce :rom Asian Development RanK h;1S boer) lied up;

(c) if so, the details tneree t id) if not. Ihe reasons thoroto~

(e) the details (If tt'le response irc~, the private seClor Invited by tne Stat<?
Government for investment"

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI KALPNATH
RAI): (a) and (b). No. Sir.

(c) Does not arise

(d) The Asian LJcvclop'l1ent BarK has not so far appraised tne proJoct for loan assistance.

(e) First round I)f diSCUSSion 11<:1s been
, held in Septemoer, 1992 With 12 p;:trtlOS wno responded to the State Government's advertisement olterlng Amgun ana some other projects for prl'J'lte soctorpartlcipation.
However. the Sta:e Government have recentfy informed tllat they have decided to execute this project in the public seClor.

[ Translation]

Rehabilitation of Persons Due to

Construction of Sardar Sarovar Project
In Gujarat

4450. SHR/MATI SURYAKANTA
PAT/L'

SHRI S.N. VENKARTA:
SHRI MAHESH KANODIA:

Wi!~ the Minister of WATER
RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government propose to Implement schemes for the rehab:lltatlon of persons c:solaced dueto the
!mplementatlOn ot Irrigation projects In

GUJarat·

it» whOtner any assistance has been sought Trom European Community for this purpose; ilnc

:c)ll so. the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF WATER
flESOURCES (SHRI VIDYACHARAN
SHUKLA): (a) There IS no proposal to
:rr.plement separate schemes for the rehabilitation of persons displaced due to the execution of irngatlon projects in GUJara!.
Rehabilitations of prOjects affected people is carried out oy the concerned STate Government as p<ln ot Ine main project and inCluded In tne tOt;)1 cost ot the proJect.
Government of GUlarat has :mplemenlec sChemes lor rohJbilllatlon ot dlsplacea persons 01 44 major ana medium Irrigation proiects In GUjJfat.

(b) No. Sir

(c) Does not anse.

Barsinghsar Thermal Power Plant

4451. SHRI MANPHOOL SINGH: Will the Ministerof POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the BarSlnohsar Thermal

